
OGD TSA BADGE AUDIT UPDATE

If you are receiving this e-mail, it is because you are an access control badge
holder at the Ogden Regional Airport (OGD) or you have subscribed to receive
similar e-mails. 

If you do NOT want to receive e-mails pertaining to the Ogden Regional Airport,
please select the unsubscribe link at the bottom of this e-mail.

If you have friends that want to receive informational e-mails, you can subscribe at www.flyogden.com. 

Just sign up on the link on the lower right-hand side of the page.

ANNUAL TSA MANDATORY 100% OGD BADGE AUDIT, APRIL 30TH UPDATE

While the results are encouraging as compared to 48 hours ago, at this time (3pm) only the green badges (hangar owners)

and the SIDA badges are at or above 95%.

Unfortunately, this may mean that unless something positive happens today (up to midnight) we may be required to

reissue all other colored badges.

The list of those who have not either mailed back their badges or used them in the past 30 days is just below the graph.  If

you know them, please reach out to get them to come into the airport to use their badge or get it postmarked in the mail

before midnight tonight.  Remember that in the vestibule to the terminal building there is a test badge reader that every

badge has access to.  You can use this to badge and PIN.  If the blue light above the card reader flashes, you have

successfully completed the audit.

Last day for the 2022 Annual Mandatory TSA 100% OGD Badge Audit https://mailchi.mp/8b311cf4a40e/last-day-for-the-2022-annual-mandator...
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BLUE BADGES - SIDA BADGES

1 Klindt, Dustin  (22091) - Blue 1       of 96 -98.96%

Last Swipe: 1/3/2022, 3:50 PM Days Ago: -116

GREEN BADGES - HANGAR OWNERS 2       of 161 -98.76%

1 Alessi, Michael  (22521) - Green - Hangar Owners

Last Swipe: 11/24/2021, 2:31 PM Days Ago: -156

2 Burton, Kenneth  (21823) - Green - Hangar Owners

Last Swipe: 2/13/2022, 10:11 PM Days Ago: -75

FUSHIA BADGES - HILL FLYING CLUB 5        of 46 -89.13%

1 Allred, Robert  (21378) - Fushsia - Hill Flying Club

Last Swipe: 5/27/2021, 8:58 PM Days Ago: -337

2 Higbee, Stephen  (22132) - Fushsia - Hill Flying Club

Last Swipe: 2/20/2022, 7:39 PM Days Ago: -68
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3 Kelly, Donald  (21368) - Fushsia - Hill Flying Club

Last Swipe: 2/4/2022, 2:57 PM Days Ago: -84

4 Layton, Cameron  (21452) - Fushsia - Hill Flying Club

Last Swipe: 6/25/2021, 10:04 AM Days Ago: -308

5 Sorensen, Daxton  (22652) - Fushsia - Hill Flying Club

Last Swipe: 2/18/2022, 5:44 PM Days Ago: -70

PURPLE BADGES - CORNERSTONE 8       of 63 -87.30%

1 Browning, Kylan  (22242) - Purple - Cornerstone Flight School

Last Swipe: 2/26/2022, 10:28 AM Days Ago: -62

2 Embley, Tyson  (22492) - Purple - Cornerstone Flight School

Last Swipe: 11/8/2021, 11:24 AM Days Ago: -172

3 Haderlie, Kevin  (22062) - Purple - Cornerstone Flight School

Last Swipe: 4/7/2021, 10:06 AM Days Ago: -387

4 Hammon, Ziyanda  (21560) - Purple - Cornerstone Flight School

Last Swipe: 6/1/2021, 5:07 PM Days Ago: -332

5 Ortega, Wensesloa  (22133) - Purple - Cornerstone Flight School

Last Swipe: 5/7/2021, 1:53 PM Days Ago: -357

6 Posthuma, Joseph  (21815) - Purple - Cornerstone Flight School

Last Swipe: 5/18/2021, 11:19 AM Days Ago: -346

7 Richards, Adam  (21932) - Purple - Cornerstone Flight School

Last Swipe: 4/23/2021, 3:01 PM Days Ago: -371

8 Wayman, Park  (21515) - Purple - Cornerstone Flight School

Last Swipe: 9/30/2021, 3:37 PM Days Ago: -211

YELLOW BADGES - CONTRACTORS 9       of 62 -85.48%

1 Carter, Chris  (22458) - Yellow

Last Swipe: 10/20/2021, 2:02 PM Days Ago: -191

2 Dodenbier, Darryll  (21652) - Yellow

Last Swipe: 10/28/2021, 12:05 PM Days Ago: -183

3 Gonzales, Andrew  (22383) - Yellow

Last Swipe: 9/30/2021, 10:31 AM Days Ago: -211

4 Hale, Anthony  (22180) - Yellow

Last Swipe: 5/25/2021, 10:11 AM Days Ago: -339

5 Hereford, Brady  (21543) - Yellow

Last Swipe: 3/2/2022, 2:29 PM Days Ago: -58
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6 Robinson, Jack  (21542) - Yellow

Last Swipe: 4/21/2021, 10:24 AM Days Ago: -373

7 Smith, Quentin  (21734) - Yellow

Last Swipe: 11/10/2021, 12:48 PM Days Ago: -170

8 Tomlinson, Jacob  (21581) - Yellow

Last Swipe: 4/30/2021, 12:59 PM Days Ago: -364

9 Underdown, Christine  (22619) - Yellow

Last Swipe: 2/17/2022, 11:21 AM Days Ago: -71

BROWN BADGES - HANGAR FAMILY / GUESTS - NORTHRUP GRUMMAN 22       of 340 -93.53%

1 Blanchard, Beau  (21626) - Brown - AOA

Last Swipe: 4/21/2021, 2:44 PM Days Ago: -373

2 Bond, Joshua  (21748) - Brown - AOA

Last Swipe: 4/22/2021, 1:56 PM Days Ago: -372

3 Branz, Parker  (21446) - Brown - AOA

Last Swipe: 4/26/2021, 3:58 PM Days Ago: -368

4 Candland, Richard  (22095) - Brown - AOA

Last Swipe: 10/20/2021, 3:05 PM Days Ago: -191

5 Chan, Benjamin  (21443) - Brown - AOA

Last Swipe: 4/28/2021, 6:57 PM Days Ago: -366

6 Chen, Mitchell  (22411) - Brown - AOA

Last Swipe: 2/4/2022, 8:53 PM Days Ago: -84

7 Christensen, Jared  (21966) - Brown - AOA

Last Swipe: 10/27/2021, 3:10 PM Days Ago: -184

8 Depa, Daniel  (22706) - Brown - AOA

Last Swipe: 3/31/2022, 12:15 PM Days Ago: -29

9 Grugel, Patrick  (21498) - Brown - AOA

Last Swipe: 3/18/2022, 8:19 PM Days Ago: -42

10 Kearl, Douglas  (21717) - Brown - AOA

Last Swipe: 4/25/2021, 11:59 AM Days Ago: -369

11 Krumme, Christopher  (21952) - Brown - AOA

Last Swipe: 5/18/2021, 11:19 AM Days Ago: -346

12 Larsen, Conner  (21737) - Brown - AOA

Last Swipe: 4/23/2021, 11:29 AM Days Ago: -371

Last day for the 2022 Annual Mandatory TSA 100% OGD Badge Audit https://mailchi.mp/8b311cf4a40e/last-day-for-the-2022-annual-mandator...

4 of 8 6/18/2022, 3:21 PM



13 Larson, Tyler  (22028) - Brown - AOA

Last Swipe: 4/18/2021, 12:06 AM Days Ago: -376

14 Lemon, Forest  (22224) - Brown - AOA

Last Swipe: 6/14/2021, 10:56 AM Days Ago: -319

15 McDonnell, Alexandria  (22274) - Brown - AOA

Last Swipe: 7/27/2021, 4:11 PM Days Ago: -276

16 Ortega, John  (22020) - Brown - AOA

Last Swipe: 12/10/2021, 11:50 AM Days Ago: -140

17 Phelps, Roman  (22679) - Brown - AOA

Last Swipe: 3/3/2022, 4:26 PM Days Ago: -57

18 Stocking, Jay  (21901) - Brown - AOA

Last Swipe: 4/30/2021, 1:20 PM Days Ago: -364

19 Thorpe, Robert  (22405) - Brown - AOA

Last Swipe: 1/27/2022, 9:25 AM Days Ago: -92

20 VanNess, Andrea  (22457) - Brown - AOA

Last Swipe: 2/25/2022, 1:18 PM Days Ago: -63

21 Waite, Jaxon  (21545) - Brown - AOA

Last Swipe: 4/30/2021, 8:34 AM Days Ago: -364

22 Waldron, Casey  (21918) - Brown - AOA

Last Swipe: 4/29/2021, 1:33 PM Days Ago: -365

GREY BADGES - ATP 6        of 80 -92.50%

1 Brooks, Tylor  (22099) - Grey - ATP Flight School

Last Swipe: 4/28/2021, 11:23 AM Days Ago: -366

2 Kurian, Dayton  (22040) - Grey - ATP Flight School

Last Swipe: 12/22/2021, 4:07 PM Days Ago: -128

3 Medeiros Schmucker, Katiana  (22233) - Grey - ATP Flight School

Last Swipe: 9/27/2021, 1:51 PM Days Ago: -214

4 Potter, David  (21766) - Grey - ATP Flight School

Last Swipe: 8/2/2021, 7:04 PM Days Ago: -270

5 Sweetin, Noah  (22022) - Grey - ATP Flight School

Last Swipe: 3/25/2022, 10:26 PM Days Ago: -35

6 Whetten, Riley  (22205) - Grey - ATP Flight School

Last Swipe: 11/17/2021, 4:11 PM Days Ago: -163
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LIGHT BLUE BADGES - PILOTS 33        of 267 -87.64%

1 Berger, Christian  (22533) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 2/14/2022, 11:31 AM Days Ago: -74

2 Brown, Daniel  (22710) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 3/9/2022, 3:34 PM Days Ago: -51

3 Christensen , Andy  (21574) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 3/11/2022, 8:25 AM Days Ago: -49

4 Clark, John   (22402) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 3/23/2022, 9:19 PM Days Ago: -37

5 Clegg, Steven  (22686) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 3/25/2022, 12:20 PM Days Ago: -35

6 Downin, Michael  (22392) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 11/20/2021, 1:13 PM Days Ago: -160

7 Gibby, Bryce  (21630) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 11/17/2021, 2:36 PM Days Ago: -163

8 Goodner, Jospeh  (22518) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 2/2/2022, 4:29 PM Days Ago: -86

10 Hanych, Kevin  (22158) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 12/2/2021, 8:34 PM Days Ago: -148

11 Hanych, Emily  (22163) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 5/19/2021, 10:00 AM Days Ago: -345

12 Hay, Teresa  (21380) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 12/5/2021, 7:47 PM Days Ago: -145

13 Howell, Logan  (22043) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 3/12/2022, 10:56 AM Days Ago: -48

14 Kelly, Michael  (21878) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 3/22/2022, 4:20 PM Days Ago: -38

15 Konold, Douglas  (21501) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 4/22/2021, 10:25 AM Days Ago: -372

16 Lalliss, Ryan  (22128) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 9/13/2021, 6:54 PM Days Ago: -228

17 Lemos, Fernando  (22008) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 3/11/2022, 4:04 PM Days Ago: -49

18 Longman, Bryson  (21677) - Light Blue - Pilots
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Last Swipe: 6/2/2021, 3:23 PM Days Ago: -331

19 McNally, Christoper  (22212) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 1/9/2022, 5:37 PM Days Ago: -110

20 McPartland, Patrick  (22407) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 2/15/2022, 1:58 PM Days Ago: -73

21 Miller, Alec  (22260) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 1/1/2022, 2:11 PM Days Ago: -118

22 Millward, Michael  (22303) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 8/10/2021, 11:18 AM Days Ago: -262

23 Munro, Mark  (21716) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 3/10/2022, 5:23 PM Days Ago: -50

24 Myers, Ashel  (22611) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 2/26/2022, 10:11 AM Days Ago: -62

25 Nappi, Loren  (22265) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 10/21/2021, 7:47 AM Days Ago: -190

26 Nelson, Carl  (21642) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 6/17/2021, 4:54 PM Days Ago: -316

27 Parish, John  (21577) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 9/10/2021, 4:40 PM Days Ago: -231

28 Roper, Chadwick  (22183) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 5/26/2021, 10:44 AM Days Ago: -338

29 Shipman, Christopher  (22416) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 3/12/2022, 12:01 PM Days Ago: -48

30 Skaggs, James  (21754) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 3/12/2022, 3:29 PM Days Ago: -48

31 Suarez, Brandon  (22467) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 1/22/2022, 5:58 PM Days Ago: -97

32 Talbot, Brain  (22113) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 4/30/2021, 10:30 AM Days Ago: -364

33 Tesch, Nathan  (21779) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 12/11/2021, 1:12 PM Days Ago: -139

34 Yelles, Franck  (21940) - Light Blue - Pilots

Last Swipe: 4/29/2021, 8:13 PM Days Ago: -365

Thanks for listening and supporting the Ogden Regional Airport.  
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Bryant W. GARRETT, AAE

Airport Manager, City of Ogden, UT – Airport Division

3909 Airport Road, Ogden, Utah 84405

(801) 603-8625 – Mobile

(801) 629-8262 – Work

bryantgarrett@OgdenCity.com
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